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CANADIAN TRADERS 

EXPORTATEURS CANADIENS 
 

 

AGROPUR EXPORT GROUP  

101 boul. Rolland Therrien, Bureau 600 

Longueuil, Québec  J4H 4B9 

Attention: Marcel Larivée, 

Tel: 514-397-1834 

Cellulaire / Mobile: 514-497-5240 

Email; Marcel.larivee@agropur.com 

Attention : Charles Larivée 

Tel.: 514-397-9518 

Email: charles.larivee@agropur.com 

 

ARGOSY INTERNATIONAL INC. 

701 Evans Avenue, Suite 312  

Toronto, Ontario  M9C 1A3 

Attention: Murray Pastyr  

Tel.: 416-242-8855 

Fax: 416-248-5212 

Email: argosy@idirect.com 

 

ALAIN ROYER CONSULTANT INC. 

375 Boul. Roland-Therrien, Suite 240 

Longueuil, Québec  J4H 4A6 

Attention : Yves Lavoie 

Cell: 514-653-6020 

Tel: 450-651-0777 

Fax: 450-651-0775 

Email: ylavoie@arconsultant.com 

 

BURT LEWIS CANADA INC. 

410 Industrial Drive, Unit A 

Milton, Ontario  L9T 5A6 

Attention: Philip Mather  

tel. 905. 876.8364  

fax 905. 876.2464 

Email: phil@burtlewis.ca 

 

PARMALAT CANADA  

405 The West Mall, 10
th

 Floor 

Etobicoke, Ontario  M9C 5J1  

Attention: Tony Saltau 

Tel.: 416-620-3520 

Fax: 416-620-3605  

Email: tony_saltau@parmalat.ca 

 

 

EDGEWARE FOODS INC. 

3B 418 North Service Road East 

Oakville, Ontario  L6H 5R2 

Attention: Lyle Shrigley 

Tel.: 905-842-3343 

Fax: 905-842-8531 

Email: lshrigley@edgewarefoods.com  

 

G. VAN KAM TRADING COMPANY LTD. 

4920 De Maisonneuve West, Suite 11 

Montréal, Québec  H3Z 1N1 

Attention: George Kampouris 

Tel.: 514-481-0247 

Fax: 514-483-6183 

Email: george@gvankam.com  

 

LACTOPUR INC. 

8660 Darnley Street, Suite 209 

Montréal, Québec  H4T 1M4 

Attention: Diran Avedian 

Tel.: 514-844-8686 

Fax: 514-844-9819 

Email: davedian@lactopur.com  

 

CHINOOK TRADING 

147 St Paul Street West, Suite 200 

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 1Z5  Canada 

Attention: Chris Pratt 

Ph: 514-398-9859 Fax: 514-397-0765 

Email: chris@chinooktrading.ca 

 

RONALD A. CHISHOLM LIMITED 

2 Bloor Street West, Suite 3300 

Toronto, Ontario  M4W 3K3  

Attention: Stephen Chisholm 

Tel.: 416-967-6000 

Fax: 416-967-9457  

Email: schisholm@rachisholm.com  
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EL KOUERY INC 

2250 Rue Guy, H3H 2M3, 

Montreal, Quebec 

Attention: Hassan Kouery  

Email: hassan@koueryinc.com 

Tel: 514-312-3670 

Cell: 514-969-6524 

 

 

NEW INTEREST 

 

BALCORP LIMITED 

4103 Sherbrooke Street West 

Montreal, Québec  H3Z 1A7 

Attention: Baljit S. Chadha 

Tel: 514-939-0909 ext. 3020 

Email: baljit@balcorp.com 

 

MOKA IMPORT-EXPORT 

1063, rue Boisverdure 

Québec, Québec  G1W 4L8 

Tel: 418-653-5618 

Attention: Moussa Koita 

Email: koita@hotmail.com 

 

HDG INC. (interested to purchase one container) 

3965 Doublet 

Laval, Québec  H7B 1G3 

Attention : Daniel Pelletier 

Email : pelletier.daniel@gmail.com 

 

NOT CONFIRMED 

 

BAYVIEW PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC. 

Attention: Shari  Mazaheri  

Tel: 647-928-5287  
Email: imperial.investment@yahoo.com 

Corporation No.: 883434-2 

GST No.: RT0001 

 

ENTREPRISES AGRICOLES DESROCHES 

INTL 

Attention: Serge Lefebvre 

Email:  serge_lef@hotmail.com 

Tel. 450-775-49455 

(require proof of incorporation) 
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